Rochester General College of Health Careers
AAS Class of 2024: June
Academic Schedule

Date Event
7/10/2023 College Orientation
7/17/2023 Semester One/Micro (Summer) Begins
7/17/2023 Tuition Refund Schedule:

First Semester:

e Drop before the start of the semester: 100% of
tuition and refundable fees

e Drop before the end of the first week of classes:
75% of tuition and fees

o Drop before the end of the second week of classes:
50% of tuition and fees

o Drop before the end of the third week of classes:
25% of tuition and fees

e Withdrawal after the end of the fourth week of
classes: no refund

Subsequent Semester:

e Drop before the start of the semester: 100% of
tuition and refundable fees

o Drop before the end of the first week of classes:
50% of tuition and fees

e Drop before the end of the second week of classes:
25% of tuition and fees

o Withdrawal after the end of the third week of
classes: no refund

8/14-18/2023 MANDATORY ADVISEMENT WEEK
8/31/2023-9/1-2023 Last Day of Classes
9/1/2023 Final Grades Due to the Registrar
9/2/2023 Semester One/Micro (Summer) Ends
9/4/2023 Labor Day—College Closed
9/5/2023 Semester Two/Fall Begins
9/25-29/2023 MANDATORY ADVISEMENT WEEK
10/9-10/2023 Columbus Break—College Closed
11/6-10/2023 MANDATORY ADVISEMENT WEEK

11/20-24/2023 THANKSGIVING BREAK-College Closed



Date

12/11-15/2023

12/22/2023
12/22/2023
12/23/2023

12/23/2023-1/1/2024

Event |
MANDATORY ADVISEMENT WEEK
Last Day of Classes
Final Grades Due to The Registrar

Semester Two/Fall Ends

Holiday Break-College Closed

1/15/2024
1/22/2024
2/26-3/1/2024
4/1 -5/2024
4/8-9/2024
5/13-17/2024
5/27/2023
6/6/1024
6/6/2024

6/6/2024
6/19/2024

6/13/2024
6/24/24

6/27/2024

**Subject to change

MLK Day - College Closed
Semester Three/Spring Begins
MANDATORY ADVISEMENT WEEK
SPRING BREAK
MANDATORY ADVISEMENT WEEK
MANDATORY ADVISEMENT WEEK
Memorial Day — College Closed
Last Day for a Student to Request a Withdrawal with a
Grade of “W”

Last Day of Classes

Final Grades Due to Registrar
Juneteenth-College Closed to Students

Pinning Ceremony **
Semester Three/Spring Ends

Graduation **
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