Rochester General College of Health Careers

AAS Class of 2024: June Academic Schedule

Date	Event
7/10/2023	College Orientation
- // - // 0000	
7/17/2023	Semester One/Micro (Summer) Begins
7/17/2023	Tuition Refund Schedule:
	 First Semester: Drop before the start of the semester: 100% of tuition and refundable fees Drop before the end of the first week of classes: 75% of tuition and fees Drop before the end of the second week of classes: 50% of tuition and fees Drop before the end of the third week of classes: 25% of tuition and fees Withdrawal after the end of the fourth week of classes: no refund Subsequent Semester: Drop before the start of the semester: 100% of tuition and refundable fees Drop before the end of the first week of classes: 50% of tuition and fees Drop before the end of the second week of classes: 25% of tuition and fees Withdrawal after the end of the third week of classes: no refund
8/14-18/2023	MANDATORY ADVISEMENT WEEK
8/31/2023-9/1-2023	Last Day of Classes
9/1/2023	Final Grades Due to the Registrar
9/2/2023	Semester One/Micro (Summer) Ends
9/4/2023	Labor Day—College Closed
9/5/2023	Semester Two/Fall Begins
9/25-29/2023	MANDATORY ADVISEMENT WEEK
10/9-10/2023	Columbus Break—College Closed
11/6-10/2023	MANDATORY ADVISEMENT WEEK
11/20-24/2023	THANKSGIVING BREAK-College Closed

Date	Event
12/11-15/2023	MANDATORY ADVISEMENT WEEK
12/22/2023	Last Day of Classes
12/22/2023	Final Grades Due to The Registrar
12/23/2023	Semester Two/Fall Ends
12/23/2023-1/1/2024	Holiday Break-College Closed
1/15/2024	MLK Day – College Closed
1/22/2024	Semester Three/Spring Begins
2/26-3/1/2024	MANDATORY ADVISEMENT WEEK
4/1 -5/2024	SPRING BREAK
4/8-9/2024	MANDATORY ADVISEMENT WEEK
5/13-17/2024	MANDATORY ADVISEMENT WEEK
5/27/2023	Memorial Day – College Closed
<mark>6/6/1024</mark>	Last Day for a Student to Request a Withdrawal with a Grade of "W"
6/6/2024	Last Day of Classes
6/6/2024	Final Grades Due to Registrar
6/19/2024	Juneteenth-College Closed to Students
6/13/2024	Pinning Ceremony **
6/24/24	Semester Three/Spring Ends
6/27/2024	Graduation **

^{**}Subject to change